Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose



Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

City of Valdosta
Police Department

GA0920100
500 N. Toombs Street Valdosta GA 31602
229-293-3108

Leslie Manahan
Commander Bureau of Investigations
Imanahan@valdostacity.com

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$63,700.03
$26,785.56
$95,505.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Date Item
Received Description

1/18/2017 1987 Chevrolet Caprice
VIN1G1BN51H1HX148942
2/2/2017 Sharp 40 inch TV SN#005818161
2/2/2017 Hitachi 46 inch tv SN# CH4CA02070

1/4/2017 Vizio 55 inch TV
SN#LTM7SHAS0257858

1/4/2017 Samsung 32 inch TV
SN##05783CGG909063D

1/4/2017 LG 60 inch TV SN#208RMZLFD837

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution

$825.00 Sold

$500.00 Retained
$500.00 Retained

$427.00 Retained
$160.00 Retained

$697.00 Retained

of Property

Date Gross Net Property
of Sale Income Income Utilization
8/7/2017 $2,570.00 $2,079.00

Investigation
Investigation

Investigation

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetlIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/18/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,565.20
2/10/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $846.10
2/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $420.40

3/2/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $290.80

3/9/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,224.03
3/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,216.00
3/31/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,857.00
3/31/2017 OCGA § 16-5-46 $31,163.00
4/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $539.70
5/10/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $223.00
5/15/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,040.90
5/15/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $470.80
7/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,486.00
7/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,855.50
7/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,477.00
7/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,437.70
7/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $348.40
7/17/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,924.60

8/4/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $941.00

8/4/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,306.00
8/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $816.00
8/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $682.80

9/5/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,079.00
9/22/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,039.60
9/25/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $696.70

9/29/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,752.80



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
1/18/2017 2006 Dodge Dakota VIN107HE48KX65534045
6/7/2017 2006 Ford Explorer VINIFMEU62E06UA43465



Date
2/2/2017

2/2/2017
2/13/2017
3/7/2017
3/7/2017
3/7/2017
3/15/2017

3/24/2017
4/3/2017

4/13/2017
5/3/2017
5/30/2017
5/31/2017
6/7/2017
6/14/2017

6/23/2017
8/4/2017

8/11/2017
8/24/2017
8/25/2017
9/6/2017

9/22/2017
12/12/2017

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$943.42 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$59.48 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$564.29 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,815.54 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$386.67 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$386.63 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$60.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$2,517.47 Capital improvements
$194.54 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,204.49 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,348.39 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$301.52 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$3,755.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,626.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$564.24 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$990.00 Capital improvements
$1,399.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$356.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$348.18 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$3,560.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$300.70 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$3,975.00 Capital improvements
$129.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



	Fed Expenditures
	General Information
	Forfeited Property
	Forfeited Property (Prev Cycle)
	Forfeited Currency
	Returned Property
	Expenditures
	Fed Forfeited Property
	Fed Forfeited Currency

