Federal Expenditures

Date

Amount

Purpose

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Valdosta
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0920100
Address:	500 N. Toombs Street Valdosta GA 31602
Phone:	229-293-3108
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Leslie Manahan
Title:	Commander Bureau of Investigations
Email Address:	Imanahan@valdostacity.com
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$63,700.03
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$26,785.56
State Cash on Hand:	\$95,505.58
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$0.00

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
	1987 Chevrolet Caprice VIN1G1BN51H1HX148942	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$825.00 Sol	d	8/7/2017	\$2,570.00	\$2,079.00		
2/2/2017	Sharp 40 inch TV SN#005818161	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$500.00 Re	tained			li li	nvestigation	
2/2/2017	Hitachi 46 inch tv SN# CH4CA02070	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$500.00 Re	tained			li	nvestigation	
	Vizio 55 inch TV SN#LTM7SHAS0257858	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$427.00 Re	tained			li	nvestigation	
	Samsung 32 inch TV SN##05783CGG909063D	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$160.00 Re	tained					
1/4/2017	LG 60 inch TV SN#208RMZLFD837	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$697.00 Re	tained					

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
1/18/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,565.20
2/10/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$846.10
2/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$420.40
3/2/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$290.80
3/9/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,224.03
3/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,216.00
3/31/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,857.00
3/31/2017	OCGA § 16-5-46	\$31,163.00
4/24/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$539.70
5/10/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$223.00
5/15/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,040.90
5/15/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$470.80
7/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,486.00
7/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,855.50
7/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,477.00
7/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,437.70
7/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$348.40
7/17/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,924.60
8/4/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$941.00
8/4/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,306.00
8/24/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$816.00
8/24/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$682.80
9/5/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,079.00
9/22/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,039.60
9/25/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$696.70
9/29/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,752.80

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

1/18/2017 2006 Dodge Dakota VIN107HE48KX6S534045 6/7/2017 2006 Ford Explorer VIN1FMEU62E06UA43465

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
2/2/2017	\$943.42	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/2/2017	\$59.48	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/13/2017	\$564.29	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/7/2017	\$1,815.54	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/7/2017	\$386.67	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/7/2017	\$386.63	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/15/2017	\$60.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/24/2017		Capital improvements
4/3/2017	\$194.54	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	4	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/13/2017	\$1,204.49	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	<u> </u>	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/3/2017	\$1,348.39	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	4004 F	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/30/2017	\$301.52	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/24/2047	¢2 755 00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/31/2017	\$3,755.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
c /7 /2017	¢1 c2c 00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/7/2017	\$1,626.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
C /1 A /2017	¢564.24	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/14/2017	\$564.24	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/22/2017	¢000.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/23/2017 8/4/2017		Capital improvements The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
0/4/2017	\$1,599.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/11/2017	\$356.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
8/11/2017	\$550.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/24/2017	\$348.18	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
0/24/2017	Ş5 4 0.10	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/25/2017	\$3 560 00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
0/20/201/	\$3,500.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/6/2017	\$300.70	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5, 0, 201,	<i>4300.70</i>	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/22/2017	\$3,975.00	Capital improvements
12/12/2017		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
,,,	+======	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
		enterent ruenties and accention facilities

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received

Statute

Amount